Loan # 0-901128-9

59862

KKT/ K-31183 a na martina des compositores de la compositore en la compositore en la compositore en la compositore en la com La compositore de la compositore en la c

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO Security Savings and Loan 222 South 6th Street 97601 Klamath Falls, OR

11.1201 13:25

sy let the short whit is the second En Anoant Konschaft avies. SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE you M78 Page 28205

DEED OF TRUST

(herein "Trustee"), and the Beneficiary, D.L., HOOTS SECURITY SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION , a corporation organized and

BORROWER, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited and the trust herein created, irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described property located in the County of Beginning

A portion of Tract 70, Enterprise Tracts, described as follows: Begi at a point on the Southerly right-of-way line of South Sixth Street, at a point on the Southerly right-of-way line of South Sixth Street, as the same is presently located and constructed, at its intersection with a line parallel with and 390.0 feet West of the East line of said Tract 70, said point being S. 0°03'45" W. a distance of 12.08 feet from the Northeasterly corner of Tract conveyed to Marshall E. Cornett and Clive B. Cornett, husband and wife. by Deed Volume 111, page 399, record Olive B. Cornett, husband and wife, by Deed Volume 111, page 399, records of Klamath County, Oregon, thence continuing S. 0°03'45" W., along the East line of last mentioned tract a distance of 171 02 foot Of Alamath County, Uregon, thence continuing S. U^{*}U3'45" W., along the East line of last mentioned tract, a distance of 171.92 feet, more or less, to a point which is East 17.5 feet from the Northeast corner of tract conveyed to Pichfield oil Corneration by Docd Volume 130 less, to a point which is East 17.5 feet from the Northeast corner of tract conveyed to Richfield Oil Corporation by Deed Volume 139, page (5, records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence West along the North line of last mentioned tract a distance of 144.2 feet, to the West line of Cornett tract described in Deed Volume 111, page 399; thence 11. 0°03'45" E. along said West line to the Southerly corner of tract conveyed to Safeway Stores, Inc. by deed Volume 248, page 374, records of Klamath County, Oregon; thence N. 34°09'30" E., along the Southeasterly line of last mentioned tract, a distance of 122.5 feet to the Southerly right-of-way line of South Sixth Street; thence S. 55°50'30" E., along said right-of-way line, a distance of 92.07 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning. E 63D

of beginning.

LESS AND EXCEPTING the Easterly 17.5 feet thereof heretofore conveyed LESS AND EXCEPTING the Easterly 17.5 feet thereof heretorore conveyed to William V. Meade by Deed dated August 8, 1970, recorded August 17, 1970, in Volume M70, page 7161, Microfilm records of Klamath County, Orogon

oregon.

9.7601 (herein "Property Address");

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter crected on the property, and all easements, rights, Oregon appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such appunctualles, tens (subject nowever to the rights and authornes Eiven netern to Lender to concer and approximeter rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water, rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property

(or the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

To SECURE to Lender (a) the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by Borrower's note dated October. 31 of principal and interest, with the balance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on . April . 1... 2004 consistent in a more of the manual of the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance, harawith the manual the barrent with Destruct Theread at the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Deed of Trust; and the performance of the covenants and in accordance increasing to project the security of this been of trust, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained; and (b) the repayment of any future advances, with interest thereon, made

agreements of Borrower neterin contained, and (0) the repayment of any future advances to Borrower by Lender pursuant to paragraph 21 hercof (herein "Future Advances"). Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally and convey the property, that the property is unencumbered, and that bottower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed

in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

30-FHLMC-OREGON-AS & AS, Inc.

OREGON-1 to 4 Family-6/75*-FNMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

UNIFORM COVENANTS Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows: 1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on the on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust. 2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this beed of Trust. Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance. The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender hay apply the Funds, analyzing said account of the sum and compare for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account permites to mater as the assessments and bills, unless Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of the sum stall not be required to pay Borrower and unless such agreement is made, or applicable law be been of Trust. The Funds shall be paid Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower interest on the Funds, analyzing said account permites such as charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this pay to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower interest or the Funds, and applicable law be been of the such as and as a such as a counting of the Funds such as charge. Borrower and unless such agreement is made, or applicable law be been or the basis of assessments and bills. The Funds are provided in the funds such as compared and the principal of the funds and apply the funds. Lender is made, or applicable law or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills. The Funds are pays agree in writing at the time of execution of

shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured the due dates of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installaments of Funds payable prior to assessments; insurance: premiums and ground rents; as they fall due, such excees shall be, at Borrower's option, either by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxe, assessments; insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, be the due to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds 1f the amount of the Funds Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount hereof. by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Funds the due to Borrower requesting payment thereof. Funds payment thereof. Funds payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is otherwise, adl payment, requesting apply prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by **Application of Payments.** Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender thereof shall be applied by Lender first payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower principal on any Future Advances. **Application of Payments.** Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender this bort, and then to interest and the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, Lender contex is ground rents, if any, in the principal on any Future Advances. **Application of Payments.** Unless applied by Lender first payable to the Note, and then to interest and to the payee thereof. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to to the pa

Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lenuer. Lenuer may make proof of ioss it not made promptly by Borrower. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower, for if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower acquisition.

acquisition. 6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development; and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider were a part hereof.

insurance carrier. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, by Borrower

TOSU 0-307753-)

REAN VERTICE

shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider were a part hereof. Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced, which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to, disbursement or reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Any_amounts. disbursed, by_Lender_pursuant to this_paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such at such rate would be contrary to applicable law. Nothing on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment, such ansurance the rate payable from time to this_paragraph 7, with interest thereon, shall become additional date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any, action_hereunder_may contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any, action_hereunder_may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property provided

permissible under applicable law. Nothing contained in this paragraph / shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder, in present 8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to Lender's interest in the Property. (1991) 1(4)

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned shall be paid to Lender. In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, unless Borrower and Lender with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such proportion of the proceeds as the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of as is equal to that proportion which the amount of the sums secured by the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking.

a Borrower.
a Borrower.
a Borrower is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make is a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is an award or settle a claim for damages and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the mailed, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restoration or repair of the Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

Or postpone the que date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 nereof or change the amount of installments.
 10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successors in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, increased by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower and Borrower for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's 10.
 13. Remedies Cumulative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity.

in the second provided for the indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust are distinct and eumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or alforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently, independently or subject to the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Lender and Borrower shall be joint and several. Liability: Capitons. The covenants and agreements herein and several concerns and agreements for the provisions of paragraph 17 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Dorrower shall be joint and several.
14. Notice: Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice and headings of the paragraphs of this Deed of Trust are for conventione only and are not be used to provide for in this Deed of Trust and and the provide therein, and the provide of trust shall be given by mailing such notice: to Lender's address stated herein, and the organize there there are thereed on the order of trust shall be given by mailing such notice to Lender's address are stated herein or to be used of Trust shall be deemed to Borrower as provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by mailing and notice to Lender's address at Lender may designate by notice to Lender's address at Lender may designate by notice to a construct a uniform security instrument and non-uniform comeants with BDeed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict and for the provisions of the Deed of Trust or the Note confirmed core of trust are discusted to the given to be deereal.
15. Outform Deed Gorts and BDeed of Trust or the Note confirmed core of trust are discusted to the provisions of the Deed of Trust or the Note confirmed with applicable law, such confirmed core of trust shall be given to any to the write of an or constitute a uniform security instrument and affect other provisions of the Deed of Trust or the Note confirmed core of trust are therein in and there therein shall be given therein of

Non-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows: 18. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17. hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall mail notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 14 hereof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence and the adder after acceleration and the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further all default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately and a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and the sums secured in pursuing the remedies permitted by applicable and and may invoke the power of sale. Lender's option may declare all of the sums secured in pursuing the remedies provided in this and agreement is invokes the power of sale. Lender shall exceute or cause Trustee to exceute a written notice of sale in the anagraph 18, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorney's fees. If Lender invokes the power of sale. Lender shall exceute or anse Trustee to exceut a written be applicable law. After the lapse of an excent of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold, and shall cause such notice to sale in the in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in one and the other ensores designee may declare may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by such time as may be required by app

ublic announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee may purchase the Property at any sale.
Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warranty, increased or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made in therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorney's fees and costs of title evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, the Note and y proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time of the under this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing Future Advances, if any, had no acceleration due under this Deed of Trust, the Note and notes securing future Advances, if any had no acceleration of Borrower points and agreements of Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower is neared in paragraph 18 hereof, to assure that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's nearest and in enforcing Lender's and fursite in the origination to pay the sums including the second prover coreants and agreements of Borrower is the advances of Borrower's remedies as provided in paragraph 18 hereof, the second prover is the second prover is the reasonable expenses incurred by Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums



Secured by this Deed of Trust shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and 20. Assignment of Rents: Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable. Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property and to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.
 Judically appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the free every sholls and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver's and a casonable attorney in few promissory notes stating that said notes are secure.
 1. Future Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon.
 2. Reconvegance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall request prevance.
 2. Reconvegance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall request prevance.
 3. Reconvegance. Trustee to Borrower, may make Future Advances to Borrower. Such Future Advances, with interest thereon.
 4. Reconvegance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender shall request truste to reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust. in in ini aliya 1-4 ani i Louisian The States FRANKER STREET, BE THE LIGHT IN THE MILLION and the most brown in the second s and a to descrip in an the set of (1) Sector of the sector of DURAN -Borrower Vilide D. Duro TRUDIE D. DURANT na classifieli per -Borrowe: Netting (States) :County ss: On this day of day of 19. 78 personally appeared the above named VERNON L. DURANT, BRUCE L. DURANT AND TRUDIE D. DURANT and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their voluntary act and deed. (Official Seal) (Official Seal) My Commission expires : Before me: e di sin ancia VICKIE J. HAR Notary Public for Oregon n an ann an Starburg an Anna a Tarainn an Starburg an Anna an A n in des 10112 My commission expires REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE 23.2 To TRUSTEE: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person of persons legally entitled thereto. interval if interval interval is prove of line if interval interval is a construction of the interval interval period of the interval A SECTION PATE OF SREGON COUNTY OF RUMATH; 33 a 1947 - Eden Melania Alfred MacDalata led for record on request of <u>Klamath County</u> Title Co. The Light of December A.D. 19.78 of 1:26 lock P M., and ar a state and a state for a state for the state of the s WE D. MILINE, County Clerk En Bisterna Condemnation. The proceeds of cary around of chain we come automotion of other liabling of the Property, or put derived as concernent in the measure in equilibrium of the Property, for proceeds which of the measure of a concern provided the property (for proceeds which of the measure of a concern provided the property (for proceeds which of the measure of a concern provided the property (for proceeds which of the measure of a concern provided the property (for proceeds which of the measure of a concern provided the property (for proceeds which of the measure of a concern provide of the property of real derived as the reaction of the function of the property of the proceeds which of the measure of the measure of the property of the proceeds of the measure of the proceeds of the property of the proceeds of the measure of the measure of the property of the proceeds of the measure of the proceeds of the proceeds of the proceeds of the measure of the proceeds of the proceeds of the proceeds of the measure of the proceeds of the proceeds of the transmitter of the proceed of the proceeds of the proceeds of the measure of the proceeds of the proceeds of the proceeds of the transmitter of the proceed of the proceeds of the proceed of the transmitter of the proceed of the proceeds of the proceed of the transmitter of the proceed of the proceed of the proceed of the transmitter of the proceed of the proceed of the proceed of the transmitter of the proceed of the proceed of the proceed of the transmitter of the proceed of the proceed of the proceed of the transmitter of the proceed of the proceed of the proceed of the transmitter of the proceed of the proceed of the proceed of the proceed of the transmitter of the proceed of the proceed of the proceed of the proceed of the transmitter of the proceed of t a Maria Maria ana bergerak Maria Speria Caracienye Maria Caraciensi Speria 11.01 to

1995 - 1995 1997 - 1995